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APPOINTMENT OF MAGISTRATE OF THE DISTRICT 

.­
, ' 

COURT 

.' 

Nauru 

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 14 (1) of the Judiciary Ordinance 
1957-1967 (as modified pursuant to Article 85 (6) of the Constitution) I, AUSTIN 
BERNICKE, Acting. President of the Republic of Nauru, HEREBY APPOINT BRIAN 
BOUSFIELD as a Magistrate of the District Court with effect from the Twenty-fifth 
day of November, 1970. 

Dated this 26th day of November, 1970. 

G.N. No. 232/1970 

PUBLIC SERVICE ACT 1961 - 1968 

AUSTIN j3ERNICKE 
ACTING PRESIDENT 

The promotion of the officer listed below is confirmed with effect 
from 23rd September, 1970: 

EDUCATION DEPARTMENT 

ALFRED DICK - Teachers Assistant ($1400 - $2260) to Assistant Teacher 
($2460 - $3860). 

Dated this 25th day of November, 1970. 

J.R. AYERS 
ACTING PUBLIC SERVICE CO~~ISSIONER 

G.N. No. 233/1970 

PUBLIC SERVICE OF NAURU 

VACANCIES 

Applications are invited from persons both inside and outside the 
Public Service for appointment, promotion or transfer to the follo~ing positions. 

MAIL OFFICERS 

SALARY 

DUTIES 

DEPARTMENT OF TREASURY 

$1,420 - $1,580 (actual) 

General duties in the Post Office or 
Treasury Department, involving some 
clerical work. Several positions are 
available, and both Juniors and Seniors 
may apply 

Applications stating name, age, education and experience should be 
lodged with the Acting Chief Secretary before 4.30 p.m. Friday 11th December, 
1970. 

Dated this day of December, 1970. 
J .R. AYERS 

ACTING CHIEF SECRETARY 



No, 48 30th November, 1970 
G.N. No. 234/1970 2. 

BIRTHS. DEATHS & MARRIAGES ORDINANCE 1956-1966 

Births. death~ and marriages registered during week ended 27th 
November. 1970 were:-

1. NAURUAN 

NAME 

Jenrima Pe1enise Hi10 
Lapana Debaiga 

20.P.I. 

Taramoa Aneru 
Abera Tanieru 
Teputi Pinoka 
Paul Anthony Levi 
Tau1eva Lotote1e 

EUROPEAN 

Grant Edward Freeman 
Danie11e De Waard 

CHINESE 

Lau May Ling 
Chung Kin Wah 

1. NAURUAN 

NAME 

Ta1don Eg De Tabaunun 
Andromeda A. Karl 

BIRTHS 

DATE OF BIRTH 

30/10/1970 
27/10/1970 

10/11/1970 
5/11/1970 

11/11/1970 
9/11/1970 

29/5/1970 

19/11/1970 
1S/ 11/ 1970 

18/11/1970 
22/9/1970 

DEATHS 

DATE OF DEATH 

22/11/1970 
20111/1970 

SEX 

F 
M 

F 
M 
F 
M 
M 

M 
F 

F 
M 

SEX 

M 
F 

MARRIAGES 

REG'D DIST. 

Yaren 
Anetan 

N.P.C. 
N.P.C. 
N.P.C. 
N.P.C. 
N.P.C. 

N.P.C. 
N ,P.c. 

N.P.C. 
N.P.C. 

Location 
Location 
Location 
Location 
Location 

Settlement 
Settlement 

Location 
Location 

AGE REG'D DIST 

11 yrs Boe 
32 yrs Boe 

TRIBE 

Iruwa 
Eano 

TRIBE 

Eamwi t 
Iruwa 

Nauru 

Camillo Scotty of Uaboe District. and Lucinda Itsimaera of Buada 
District. on 20/11/1970 by the Rev. Itubwa Amram. at Orro Central ChL :h. ~auru. 

Dated this 27th day of November, 1970 

J.R. AYERS 
REGISTRAR BIRTHS, DEATHS & MARRIAGES 
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No. 48 30th November. 1970 Nauru 
G.N. No. 235/1970 

DECEASED ESTATES 

The Nauru Lands Committee, having made all due enquiries, hereby determines the following Deceased Estates and phosphate 
TLya1ties as appears be1ow:-

District 

Anabar 

Anibare 

Ewa 

Nibok 

Port, 
No. 

43 

245 

63 

13 

Denigomodu 80 

Denigomodu 76 

Ewa 

Anabar 

Anabar 

Anibare 

Ewa 

132 

97 

108 

321 

99 

Denigomodu 269 

C.L 
P,L 
PL 

PL 

CL 

PL 

PL 

PL 

CL 

CL 

CL 
CL 

PL 

CL 

Name of 
Land 

Ibweruru 

Oij abab 

Iberuru 

Atung 

Adeto 

Kababa 

Anuer 

Wigomogom 

Aiaibor 

Ate 

Ormangang 

Arieiyen 

Former 
Owner Share 

Bureneida- 1J8 
Heinrich 

" 

" 
" 
" 

" 
" 

II 

II 

" 

" 

" 

1/8 

" 
" 

1/32 

" 
1/8 

" 
" 
" 

1/16 

1/8 

Gaz. 
No. 
54/66 

" 
" 
" 
" 
" 
" 
II 

" 

" 
" 
" 

Land 
Vol. 

2 

4 

9 

12 

8 

8 

9 

2 

2 

16 

9 

Record 
FoJio. 
'44 

248 

63 

.13 

82 

78 

132 

99 

110 

75 

99 

Roye.. 
-T _ cS 

764 

161 

555 

551 

Admin, 
No. 

1200 

566 

990 

986 

Present Owners 

Heinrich Ratagaiy 
(LTO) 

" " 

" " 

" " 
" " 

" " 
" II 

" " 

" " 

" " 
" " 

" " 

Share 

1/8 

1/8 

" 
" 

1/32 

" 

" 
II 

II 

" 
1/16 

1/8 

Any person who wishes to apppeal against the distribution of this estate must lodge his or her appeal with the Supreme Court 
Registry within 21 days of this gazette and no appeal may be commenced after that time, 

Dated :his 23rd day of November. 1970. 

JEREMIA 
SECRETARY 
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No. 48 30th November, 1970 Nauru 

DECEASED ESTATES 

The Nauru Lands f'ommittee, having made all due enquiries, hereby determines the fo"Jwi~g Deceased Estates and phosphate 
royalties as appears belnw:-

Dlstrict 

Anabar 

Anibare 

Ewa 

Nibok 

Port. 
No. 

43 

245 

63 

13 

Denigomodu 80 

Denigomodu 76 

Ewa 132 

Anabar 97 

Anabar 108 

Anibare 321 

E\>{a 99 

Denigomodu 269 

C,L 
P,L. 
CL 

PL 

CL 

PL 

PL 

PL 

CL 

CL 

CL 

CL 

PL 

CL 

Name of 
Land 

Ibweruru 

Oij abab 

Iberuru 

Atung 

Adeto 

Kababa 

Ewa 

Wigomogom 

Aiaibor 

Ate 

Ormangang 

Arieyen 

Any person who wishes to 

Former 
Owner' 
Domoai T. -

Heinrich 

11 

" 

" 
" 

" 
" 
" 

" 
" 

Domoait -
Heinrich 

" 

Share 

1/8 

" 

" 
11 

1/32 

" 
1/8 

" 

" 
" 

1/16 

1/8 

appeal against the 
Registry within 21 days of this Gazette and no appeal 

Dated this 23rd day of November, 1970. 

Gaz. 
No. 
54/66 

" 
" 

" 

" 
" 
" 

" 

" 
54/66 

" 

Land 
Vol. 

2 

4 

9 

12 

8 

8 

9 

2 

2 

16 

9 

distribution 

Record 
Folio. 

of 

44 

248 

63 

13 

82 

78 

132 

99 

110 

75 

99 

this 

Royal 
-'LleS 

" 
estate 

may be commenced after that 

N.P.C. Admin. 
No. No. 

Eingoa Retsijo 
Trustee 

" 
" 764 

" 161 

" 555 

" 551 

" 
" 
" 
" 

1200 

566 

990 

986 

Eingoa Retsijo 
Trustee 

must lodge his or 
time. 

JEREMIA 

Present Owners Shares 

( Jarred Domoait 1/40 
( Gretta Domoait 1/40 
( Mayfaith Domoait 1/40 
( Isaac Domoait 1/40 
( F10rina Domoait 1/40 

As for Portion 43 (Anabar) 

" " 
I' " 
( Jarred Domoait 1/160 
( Gretta Domoai t 1/160 
( Mayfaith Domoait 1/160 
( Isaac Domoait 1/160 
( Florina Domoai t 1/160 

As for Portion 80 (Denigomodu) 

As for Portion 43 (Anabar~ 

" " 

" " 
" " 
( Jarred Domoait 1/80 
( Gretta Domoait 1/80 
( tvlayfai th Domoai t 1/80 
( Isaac Domoait 1/80 
( F10rina Domoait 1/80 

As for Portion 43 (Anabar) 

her appeal with the Supreme Court 

J~ SECRETARY 
----------------------~ct)~------------------~~CJr; ~~~~--------~----------
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No. 48 30th November, 1970 Nauru 
G.N. No. 236 

EST ATE 

It is notified that the Nauru Lands Comrni ttee wi 11 be dealing with the estate of 
late Dekuro on 3rd December, 1970,. 

All those who have interest in this estate are requested to be in attendance on 
9:30 a.m. at the Nauru Domaneab. 

Dated this 23rd day of November, 1970. 

G.N. No. 237/1970 

ENGAGEMENT TO MARRY 

Name of Party: 

JEREMIA 
SECRETARY 

CAMILLO WOLF GANG SCOTTY of Uaboe and LUCINDA JACINTA ITSIMAERA, of Aiwo 
DiStricts. 

Date of Engagement: 

3rd. November, 1970. 

CA. BERNICKE), 
SECRETARY. 


